

SCHEDULE—continued.

Date of Order in Council.	Portions extended to the Isle of Man.	Adaptations.
14th April, 1917 ... 10th May, 1917 ... 13th June, 1917 ...	Article 5. Article 2. Articles 1 and 2.	In Sub-section (2) of Regulation 2T for the words " <i>and Fisheries in relation to any holding in England or Wales and the Board of Agriculture for Scotland in relation to any holding in Scotland</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>for the Isle of Man.</i> " Omit Sub-section (6).
28th June, 1917 ...	The whole ...	For the words " <i>Food Controller</i> " in Article 1 and where they first occur in Article 3 shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor with the approval of the Secretary of State for the Home Department.</i> " In Article 2 and where they occur for the second time in Article 3 shall be substituted for them the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> " In Articles 6 and 8 after the words " <i>United Kingdom</i> " there shall be read the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> " In Article 7 omit the words " <i>as from the first day of July, 1917.</i> " Omit the first paragraph of Article 12. In Article 12 for the words " <i>a Secretary of State</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>The Lieutenant Governor.</i> "
17th July, 1917 ...	Articles 1 and 3, paragraph (4) of Article 5, and Articles 9, 10, 11, 13, 14 and 15	In Article 1 for the words " <i>Food Controller</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor with the approval of the Secretary of State for the Home Department</i> "; and the following proviso shall be added " <i>Provided that the approval of the Secretary of State shall not be necessary for any orders to the same effect as orders made by the Food Controller for Great Britain.</i> " In Article 3 for the words " <i>Food Controller</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> " In Article 10 after the words " <i>United Kingdom,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be read the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> "
8th August, 1917 ...	Articles 1, 2, 4, 5, 6 and 7	In Article 2 for the words " <i>Food Controller,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> " In Article 6 after the words " <i>Great Britain,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be read the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> "
22nd August, 1917 ...	Articles 1, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 8	In Article 3 for the words " <i>Board of Trade,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> " In Article 7 after the words " <i>United Kingdom</i> " and " <i>Great Britain</i> " respectively shall be read the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> "
29th September, 1917	Article 4 ...	After the words " <i>United Kingdom</i> " shall be inserted the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> "
23rd October, 1917 ...	Article 3.	In Article 1 for the words " <i>Board of Trade,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> "
16th November, 1917	Articles 1 and 6 ...	In Article 1 for the words " <i>Board of Trade,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> "
21st December, 1917 ...	Sub-sections (3) and (4) of Article 3 so far as relates to paragraph (o) of Sub-section (1) and to Sub-section (3) of Regulation 2M.	
2nd January, 1918 ...	Article 1.	
16th January, 1918 ...	Article 5 ...	After the words " <i>United Kingdom,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be inserted the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> "